Posted on: August 23, 2016 - 10:56am

Today the reservoir reading is at 78.25" (33.48 feet) which equates to 23.84% full. The wells continue to work about 20% over normal use. Please be aware there is no washing of boats. Users should use salt water. No outside watering except after 5 and before 9 with a watering can. Limit showers, run dishwashers when full. Private well water users are asked to voluntarily conserve.